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How to make £10 free  
from Alliance Auctions

We all know how costs rise year by year. Printing costs 
go up, paper prices go up, so do envelopes let alone 
postage. We love to send out catalogues but it is getting 
prohibitively expensive. 

Therefore just send  us your email address and each month 
we will advise you when the catalogue is online. We will 
advise you again 2 days before the sale. If you do this then 
you get a £10 voucher to spend in our sales.

We know some of you like to have  a paper catalogue, and 
of course, if you do we will happily continue to supply 
these as we do at the moment.

Ex 70

Ex 174
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Terms of Business

Purchasers
n	 The auction is conducted under the Philatelic Auctioneers Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale (1973 

Revision). The placing of a bid is taken as full agreement to these. For Postal Bidders we will buy on your 
behalf at the lowest possible price, subject only to other bids received or reserves. Please do not bid 
below our house reserve of 80% of estimate, as these are unlikely to succeed. Please check your bids as 
we cannot accept the return of any lots bid on in error. All bids must be in £ Sterling.

n	 Lots marked with an asterisk * are subject to additional VAT at the current rate. 
n	 There is a buyers premium of 15% plus VAT.
n	 In the absence of postal instructions, lots purchased inland will be sent by certificate of posting/recorded 

delivery (up to £100) or registered post (over £100). Lots sent overseas will he consigned by recorded or 
registered air mail post. Postage, packing and insurance costs shall, in all cases, be borne by the purchaser.
There is a handling fee of £2 for packing & insurance, applied to each consignment.

n	 Please avoid phoning for results the day after the sale, as we are exceptionally busy. We try to despatch 
lots the week of the sale, but it may take up to a week to complete this task. Please bear with us.

n	 We do strive for complete customer satisfaction and will accept the return of lots for an immediate 
refund, however as we have a duty to pay our vendors promptly 60 days after the sale, no returned lots 
can be accepted beyond 28 days from the date of the auction. NO EXCEPTIONS can be made unless an 
extension is requested when bidding. In line with this policy, unpaid pro-forma invoices will be cancelled 
42 days after the sale and the lots returned to the Vendor. A lot may be returned which has been incorrectly 
described for a full refund, except in the case of Collections or Mixed Lots which are sold on an ‘as-is’ 
basis and not subject to rejection.

n	 All lots must be paid for within 14 days of invoice receipt. Payment can be made by signed and crossed 
blank cheque (Eurocheque with number on reverse up to £200), or Sterling draft or money order, or by 
Credit card (Access / Mastercard / Visa / Eurocard only) or debit cards. Overseas customers paying in 
currency other than £ Sterling must add £6 to their invoices to cover bank charges. After 28 days unpaid 
invoices will have interest added at the rate of 2% per calendar month or part month.

n	 Postal viewing facilities are regrettably not available. However a photocopying service is available free 
for all lots except collections. 

Vendors
n	 There is a commission rate of 10% (plus VAT) for Vendors and payment will be made 60 days after the sale, 

subject to payment having been received by us. There is a minimum commission of £4 per lot sold. There 
are no unsold charges providing we agree with the reserve prices.

n	 When consigning items, please ensure a minimum lot value of £50 and total consignment value of £200. 
Items worth less than this figure will be amalgamated at the auctioneers discretion. Unsold lots can usually 
be placed into a subsequent sale at a reduced estimate. Kindly advise us after the sale whether lots are to 
be reoffered or returned. Kindly note all return costs are to be borne by the vendor. 

n	 Boxes of Catalogues, magazines and kiloware will be taken for auction on the understanding they may be 
combined with other material to achieve the minimum lot value or offered unreserved.

n	 Withdrawal of lots before the auction but after the catalogue is printed will incur a fee of £4 per lot.
n	 Whereas every effort is made to security of items left with Alliance Auctions, no obligation can be given to ex-

pensive or high catalogue items in one-country collections or mixed lots unless itemised in the description.

Abbreviations
M	 mint	 U	 used	 h/s	 handstamp	 u/m	 unmounted mint	
f/u	 fine used	 o.g.	 original gum	 sh	 special handstamp	 s/l	 straight line
Fdc	 first day cover	 m/s	 miniature sheet	 cto	 cancelled to order	 cds	 circular date stamp
Canc	 cancellation	 PTSA	 priced to sell at	 PPC	 picture post card	 STC	 stated to catalogue
Mi	 Michel catalogue	 Yv	 Yvert catalogue	 SG	 Stanley Gibbons catalogue      s/b	 Stockbook
SV	 Special Viewing 

FDC Abbreviations
HA	 hand addressed	 UA	 unaddressed (normally not mentioned)
PA	 printed address	 TA	 typed address	 LA	 address label
PEA	 pencil address	 SA	 rubber stamp address

Lot Type Abbreviations
A	 Album	 B	 Box	 E	 Envelope	 S	 Small lot
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How to find us.....

Alliance Auctions is part of Auld Alliance Philatelics Ltd  • Directors: John Auld & Lesley Auld

Please Note:
Our Office Hours are Monday to Friday 9.00am to 5pm

Bid Increases
Up to £20 in £1 steps	 £20-£50 in £2 steps	 £50-£100 in £5 steps
£100-£200 in £10 steps	 £200-£500 in £20 steps	 £500-£1,000 in £50 steps 	  
		  Over £1,000 in £100 steps
Auction Agent Recommendations
Nick Martin (Loveauctions Ltd) • Tel: 01205 460968 • Mob: 07703 766477 • nick@loveauctions.co.uk

Jean Lancaster • Tel: 01923 269775 • Mob: 07788 630097 • info@lancasterauctionagency.co.uk
Trevor Chinery • Tel/Fax: 01205 315292 • Mob: 07527 44825 • trevortrilogy@aol.com

Map of our Venue
n	 From M11 Take the exit at M11 junction 8. At the roundabout take the third exit onto the A120 towards 

Colchester. After about 5miles take the B1256 towards Takely, Thaxted & Great Dunmow. At the roundabout 
take the first exit onto the B1256. After about 1.5 miles take the first exit off the roundabout onto Stortford 
Road. Foakes Hall is located a short distance on the left after the roundabout..

n	 We will provide complimentary tea & coffee. Please note there is no bar, bar meals or a restaurant. There 
is free parking. Should you be unable to attend, limited viewing is available at our offices by appointment.

n	 Viewing is between 12 noon to 7.15pm on the day of the sale and at our offices prior to sale day.
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Public & Postal Auction No. 251
Tuesday, April 2nd 2019 at 7.30 p.m.

Lot No.	 Estimate

		  COLLECTIONS AND MIXED LOTS
1	 A  	 m & u Commonwealth much KGVI we note HK incl 1941 m, Leewards incl 10/- & £1 m, 

Malta,Muscat, Nyasaland, Pitcairn, Seychelles etc (100s) 	 £325
2	 A  	 Commonwealth to KGVI mainly mint noted Aden, Antigua, Ascension KGVI to 10/-, good  

Bahamas, Solomons KGVI to 10/-, Bermuda KGVI to £1 etc (100s) 	 £325
3	 A  	 Red KGVI Crown album immaculate condn with chiefly used STC £1200+ 	 £200
4	 B  	 World in box mainly British Commonwealth useful lot 	 £180
5	 B  	 Bundle of circulated club books PTSA £1700+ (100s) 	 £170
6	 B  	 Latin America box with various s/bks & album leaves useful lot very cheaply priced 	 £165
7	 B  	 Box of mainly British Commonwealth with old LIncoln noted 	 £160
8	 B  	 Box of Asia with stock books we note useful Korea, China, Mongolia including early and  

Nepal, Indochina modern etc 	 £150
9	 B  	 British Asia in box incl lots of India other areas as well 	 £150
10	 A  	 World in old time American Scotts album (100s) 	 £115
11	 B  	 World mainly old albums in various stages of decay. We note 2 lincolns and an approved a  

clean Strand with only certain countries picked stockbook of Australia with many heads  
noted useful World stockbooks & other matter 	 £100

12	 B  	 Box of  philatelic matter with some unusual material and an SG Oriel album in slipcase with  
one or two useful stamps (oriel album retails at £210) 	 £90

13	 3A  	 Three s/bks of World with GB, Middle East etc. (100s) 	 £80
14	 B  	 Box of mixed collections (1000s) 	 £80
15	 E  	 Commonwealth better bits & bobs on s/cards mainly fair to fine STC £700+ (dzns) 	 £75
16	 B  	 Commonwealth box lot in 4 s/bks & qty of loose in bags (1000s) 	 £75
17	 B  	 mixed box with albums, s/bks etc (1000s) 	 £75
18	 B  	 box lot odd albums, loose etc (1000s) 	 £60
19	 B  	 Box of foreign on pages all periods (1000s) 	 £60
20	 B  	 Box with small boxes, envelopes, pages etc needs checking (1000s) 	 £60
21	 B  	 Glory box albums, loose, pages etc needs a rummage (100s) 	 £60
22	 A  	 Brown Lincoln with general colln started in 1916 with useful (100s) 	 £50
23	 B  	 Carton of loose, cigar boxes, odd albums etc needs sorting (1000s) 	 £50
24	 A  	 chiefly u/m QE in s/bk (100s) 	 £48
25	 B  	 Box of stamps on pages allsorts (1000s) 	 £45
26	 A  	 World early to 1950s in Centurion album (100s) 	 £45
27	 A  	 vintage old blue Strand with general colln well over 100 years old (100s) 	 £45
28	 B  	 World glory box needs sorting (1000s) 	 £45
29	 B  	 Box of Commonwealth kiloware mainly modern much Gibraltar (1000s) 	 £40
30	 B  	 Small box of useful in envelopes & on s/cards (100s) 	 £40
31	 B  	 Glory box all sorts for sorting (1000s) 	 £40
32	 B  	 Box of chiefly loose in smaller boxes etc (1000s) 	 £40
33	 B  	 Box of loose in bags, trays etc (1000s) 	 £40
34	 A  	 old album of early to middle collected in Belgium mixed condition (100s) 	 £36
35	 A  	 Old green Improved with early to middle general colln with better (100s) 	 £36
36	 B  	 Box of World on hundreds of pages (1000s) 	 £36
37	 B  	 Mixed glory box (1000s) 	 £32
38	 B  	 Box of charity collected Commonwealth kiloware (1000s) 	 £30



6	 Alliance Auctions

Lot No.	 Estimate

39	 B  	 Charity collected British Commonwealth kiloware (1000s) 	 £30
40	 A  	 miscellany on old pages & hagners noted KUT also foreign (100s) 	 £30
41	 B  	 Box of mixed Albums & s/bks (1000s) 	 £30
42	 B  	 Box with all World loose all periods on & off paper (1000s) 	 £25
43	 B  	 Carton of World mix with earlier on & off paper (1000s) 	 £25
44	 B  	 Mixed World all periods on & off paper (1000s) 	 £25
45	 E  	 Bundle of various covers & stamps. Majority Commonwealth (dozens) 	 £24
46	 B  	 Box of off paper needs a sort (1000s) 	 £24
47	 A  	 Vintage stuckdown colln with useful throughout (100s) 	 £23
48	 B  	 Consignment residue incl FDCs, 1977 Silver Jubilees etc (100s) 	 £20
49	 B  	 Box with a s/bk, albums of stuckdown postcards, cut out postmarks etc (100s) 	 £20
50	 B  	 Glory box with s/bks (some empty) loose in smaller boxes & bags etc (1000s) 	 £20
51	 B  	 Box of World stamps on paper (1000s) 	 £15
52	 A  	 Quickchange album with 1930s/1940s colln with a few more modern (100s) 	 £15
53	 A  	 mint modern Commonwealth in s/bk (dzns) 	 £15
54	 B  	 Box of off paper loose (100s) 	 £15
55	 E  	 World on old stocksheets (100s) 	 £14
56	 A  	 middle to modern in album (100s) 	 £8

	 UNRESERVED LOTS
57	 B  	 12 binders & cover albums (12) 	 £4
58	 E  	 2018 British Stamps Market Values (1) 	 £2
59	 B  	 box of old auction catalogues 	 £2
60	 B  	 Box of misc albums binders etc 	 £4
61	 A  	 Lindner GB hingeless album 1970-9 (1) 	 £9

	 AUTOGRAPHS
62	 S  	 1989 signrd letter on House of Commons notepaper by Sir Edward Heath (1) 	 £20
63	 S  	 Signed letter 8/11/96 on House of Commons notepaper Edward Heath (1) 	 £18

	 OMNIBUS ISSUES
64	 E  	 1937 Coronation fine mint (202) 	 £50
65	 E  	 1945-6 Victory fine mint (164) 	 £20
66	 E  	 1953 Coronation mint on pages (106) 	 £40
67	 A  	 1977 Silver Jubilees in album mainly  u/m (dzns) 	 £15
68	 A  	 1978 Coronation Anniv u/m (dzns) 	 £15

	 THEMATICS
69	 E  	 Esperanto very good pre 1950 cover lot with cachets, sp pmks, printed stationery &  

cinderella labels ex mostly European or Scandinavian countries but also Brazil (17 items) 	 £80

	 POSTCARDS
70	 S  	 Lincoln Typhoid outbreak 2 cards original cost over £200 from Warwick & Warwick photo (2) 	 £100
71	 A  	 Norfolk incl Yarmouth Zeppelin Raid (8), RP street scenes, Norwich floods etc (150+) 	 £250
72	 B  	 Large accum of cards much interest in Norfolk & South London with street scenes, disasters  

etc a lovely lot (100s) 	 £250
73	 S  	 C1950 British Railways Salmon/& Valentines Coloured cards of Trains one duplicate (9) 	 £7

	 COVERS
74	 B  	 mixed World FDCs (approx 400) 	 £50
75	 B  	 mixed World FDCs (approx 400) 	 £50
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Lot No.	 Estimate

76	 B  	 mixed World FDCs (approx 400) 	 £50
77	 B  	 mixed World FDCs (approx 400) 	 £50
78	 B  	 mixed World FDCs (approx 400) 	 £50
79	 B  	 mixed World FDCs (approx 400) 	 £50
80	 B  	 mixed World FDCs (approx 400) 	 £50
81	 B  	 Box of World covers (100s) 	 £40
82	 B  	 Mox of m & u World aerogrammes (100s) 	 £45
83	 B  	 Box of mixed World covers (100s) 	 £45
84	 B  	 Box of World covers (100s) 	 £36
85	 B  	 Box of World covers (100s) 	 £40
86	 B  	 Tomato box of mixed covers (100s) 	 £40
87	 B  	 Tomato box of mixed covers (100s) 	 £40

	 ACCESSORIES
88	 B  	 10 useful s/bks in a box (10) 	 £40
89	 S  	 1931 m & u dupl seln to 25c STC £298 few faults (46) 	 £50
90	 B  	 small box of plastics  on  covers or ppcs many 100s reserved at £10 	 £10
91	 A  	 Two Lighthouse small 4 ring quality gold blocked binders (2) 	 £5
92	 A  	 Black Lighthouse 30 page s/bk (1) 	 £8
93	 A  	 Brown Lighthouse 16 page s/bk (1) 	 £6
94	 A  	 Blue 30 page s/bk (1) 	 £8

	 LITERATURE
95	 B  	 2010 Stamps of the World catalogue 	 £10
96	 B  	 2012 SG Stamps of the World in 6 vols (6) 	 £8
97	 E  	 SG China Catalogue 10th Edn (1) 	 £2
98	 A  	 SG Middle East Catalogue 6th Edn (1) 	 £2
99	 E  	 Book A Century of German Ship Posts 1886-1986 Drechsel 1987 (1) 	 £4
100	 E  	 UPU Specimen stamps James Bendon 1988 (1) 	 £10

	 COINS
101	 A  	 Farm tokens issued in N Cambs, W Norfolk & South Lincs from Berwick, Doddington,  

Emneth, Gedney, Outwell, Wisbech etc made of card all connected with fruit and vegetable  
trades unusual (103) 	 £75

102	 B  	 larger shoebox contg over 7.5kg coins foreign kiloware 	 £30
103	 B  	 USA Lincoln cents, Jefferson & Buffalo nickels in Whitman & similar folders fair to fine  

from circulation (240+) 	 £55

	 BANKNOTES
104	 B  	 shoebox of various some heavy dupln also presentation album of signatures of Bank of  

England staff incl L K OBrien, plus Bank of England ephemera (100s) 	 £75

	 CIGARETTE CARDS
105	 E  	 set Carreros Film Stars, Churchmans Kings Coronation 49/50 Westminster Indian Empire  

44/48 British Royal and Ancient buildings 39/48 carreras believe it or not 31/50 	 £20
106	 E  	 Typhoo trees of the countryside (large) Phillips coronation of their majesties 49/50  

Westminster British Royal and Ancient buildings 2nd series 46/48 Kensitas O Henry (large)  
39/50 De Reszke Antique pottery 29/54 some odds 	 £13

107	 B  	 Wills Gems of Russian Architecture, Whitbread Inn signs of London, various Danish sets, etc 	 £27
108	 A  	 Wills Fish & Bait 1910 	 £20
109	 E  	 Anonymous Lighthouses (50), Murrays Steam Ships, Gallahers Park Drive The Navy, Wills  

Air Raid Precautions, Strange Craft & Life in the Royal Navy. 	 £25
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Lot No.	 Estimate

110	 E  	 Raphael Tuck Portraits of Celebrated Personages, Chromo Portrait Gallery  (12) 	 £16
111	 A  	 Album of German Giorgi and other cards  (78) 	 £20
112	 E  	 Wills 1912 Musical Celebrities  (50) 	 £18
113	 E  	 Hill Canvas Masterpieces, Gerard Modern Armaments (numbered), International Tobacco  

Code of Signals Edmondson Toffee British Ships 	 £25
114	 A  	 Players Poultry, Woods Romance of the Royal Mail, Aesops Fables & Cavanders Reproductions 	 £23
115	 B  	 Brook Motors The Traction Engine. Many German Cards incl Joselti types Hertwig & Vogel  

Chocolate & Macedonia Cigarettes of Dresden etc. 	 £25
116	 S  	 Savoy Products Aerial Navigation B Series 	 £16
117	 E  	 Mobil Football Club Badges, Purity Pretzels, US Navy Planes, Phillips How to build a two  

valve set, New England Airplane Pictures, Amalgamated Castles of Britain 	 £27
118	 S  	 Wills Fish & Bait 1910 	 £18
119	 E  	 Wills Speed, Gems of Belgian Architecture, Churchmans Kings of Speed, Oxo Bull  

Carreras Notable Ships, Cavanders Glorious Britain, Players British Regalia 	 £25
120	 E  	 Typhoo trees of the countryside (large) Phillips coronation of their majesties 49/50  

Westminster British Royal and Ancient buildings 2nd series 46/48 Kensitas O Henry (large)  
39/50 De Reszke Antique pottery 29/54 some odds 	 £15

	 EPHEMERA
121	 E  	 1748 Norfolk Land Agreement signed by Horatio Walpole & 1715 Report from the  

Committee of Secrecy appointed by the Commons chaired by Robert Walpole (2) 	 £30
122	 E  	 Acts of Parliament 1734-1820 (5) 	 £20
123	 A  	 mainly 19th cent ephemera relating to Waterloo station, Vauxhall gardens etc most appear  

South London 	 £40
124	 2A  	 older matchbox labels in 2 albums (100s) 	 £20
125	 B  	 A 1928 Buckhurst Hill Independant Bound Year Newspaper 	 £32
126	 E  	 Book owner plates ex libris 19th cent (?) & a vintage book mark with dupln (83 items) 	 £20

	 ADEN: QU’AITI STATE
127	 S  	 1949 SW 5R u/m (1) 	 £8

	 AUSTRALIAN STATES: NEW SOUTH WALES
128	 S  	 1850-1 3d yellow green SG39 a used 3 margin example photo (1) 	 £30
129	 E  	 Colln on leaves mixed condn as usual possible postmark interest (215) 	 £50

	 AUSTRALIAN STATES: QUEENSLAND
130	 E  	 Useful little lot (64) plus other States (26) (90) 	 £25
131	 E  	 Colln on leaves mixed condn as usual possible postmark interest (186) 	 £45

	 AUSTRALIAN STATES: SOUTH AUSTRALIA
132	 E  	 Colln on leaves mixed condn as usual possible postmark interest (293) 	 £60

	 AUSTRALIAN STATES: TASMANIA
133	 E  	 Colln on leaves mixed condn as usual possible postmark interest (81) 	 £25

	 AUSTRALIAN STATES: VICTORIA
134	 S  	 1896-99 1d SG332A used double perfs at top photo (1) 	 £50
135	 S  	 Railway Parcel Stamps 1d,2d minor faults & 6d badly damaged (3) 	 £20
136	 E  	 Colln on leaves mixed condn as usual possible postmark interest (249) 	 £50

	 AUSTRALIAN STATES: WESTERN AUSTRALIA
137	 E  	 Colln on leaves mixed condn as usual possible postmark interest (144) 	 £40
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Lot No.	 Estimate

	 AUSTRALIA
138	 A  	 used collection 1913-1998 (100s) 	 £60
139	 A  	 mainly mint 1913-1965 noted 1935 Jubilee 2/- & a few KGV Heads (dzns) 	 £25
140	 E  	 small seln of Roos incl OS perfins & a couple of Dues (18) 	 £20
141	 A  	 various on pages in green LL most of the value in pre 1936 vals to 5/- (dzns) 	 £45
142	 E  	 Range of Roos & Heads with OS perfins, sundry Dues etc m & u (67) 	 £40

	 AUSTRIA
143	 S  	 1861 scarce 25kr & 30kr p stat envs, 147  x 85mm fine unused (2 items) 	 £55
144	 S  	 1908 10kr cds used x 3 plus a mint forgery (4) 	 £12
145	 S  	 1949 commems SG1145-51, 61-8 cat £217 fine used on pieces (13) 	 £40
146	 E  	 colln with emphasis on earlier material and Austrian area almost no postwar 	 £150
147	 A  	 Lindner album of u/m 1968-72 just 4 missing (100s) 	 £27

	 BARBUDA
148	 S  	 1968 Fishes definitive in varying quantities to $5(x2) with many values in blks of 4 SG12-27  

total cat £390 (222) 	 £40
149	 S  	 1973-5 mainly OHMS stamped regd cvrs incl airmail to UK with vals to $1 (15 cvrs) 	 £32

	 BELGIUM
150	 S  	 1950 Athletics mint (5) 	 £16
151	 E  	 Postal Stationery incl shipping advertising, 1933 Mercier Specimen, c1920 reprint of second  

postcard for presentation to ministers, 1988 Newspaper Band essay etc A Lovely lot (29) 	 £200
152	 B  	 early to modern loose & on s/cards (100s) 	 £26

	 BERMUDA
153	 E  	 1918-22 2/- cds & 2/6 cds (slight colour wash) etc (7) 	 £40

	 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA
154	 E  	 unmounted mint block of 25  of SG104b cats £975 mounted mint unusual 	 £100

	 BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORY
155	 A  	 album of 1970s covers  (40) 	 £50

	 BRITISH EAST AFRICA
156	 S  	 1896-1901 5r fine used SG79 (1) 	 £18

	 BRITISH GUIANA
157	 S  	 1954-63 DLR $2 (4 one with round corner) & $5(3) all cds used cat £210 (7) 	 £40

	 BRITISH HONDURAS
158	 E  	 1930 airmail cvrs Cayo-Scotland with SG130-1, 33 (3 colour) or 130-2 (strip of 3) Faults but  

notable for very long family letters detailing life in colony (2ELs) 	 £32

	 BRITISH SOLOMON IS
159	 S  	 1949 SW 10/- u/m (1) 	 £5

	 BURMA: JAPANESE OCCUPATION
160	 S  	 1943 5c Revenue (Barefoot 1) unused (1) 	 £9

	 CANADA
161	 E  	 loose & in packets in large envelope 	 £85
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Lot No.	 Estimate

	 CHINA: REPUBLIC
162	 S  	 1943 Provincial Surcharge 50c on 16c East Szechuan P10½ SG 689B ia. See Photo  Cat £200 (1) 	 £45

	 COMMUNIST CHINA: PEOPLES REPUBLIC
163	 S  	 1950 $500 SG1424A P14 SC1 unused (1) 	 £30
164	 B  	 2009 60 covers celebrating Diamond Jubilee & various other covers, booklets etc (qty) 	 £38
165	 E  	 2009 60th Anniv Presentation book & c2012 Silk Road Banquet presentation book (2) 	 £38
166	 A  	 mint stationery cards & maxi cards (63) 	 £15
167	 A  	 modern covers & cards (71) 	 £15
168	 E  	 PRC 2010 Year of the Tiger presentation album & our troops pres book (2) 	 £25

	 CHINA: TAIWAN
169	 E  	 1945 to modern range on s/card with many provincial issues (c80) 	 £17
170	 E  	 small seln on pages used (170+) 	 £14

	 COLOMBIA
171	 S  	 1923-6 Scadta cvrs Bogota or Manizales-UK/USA @ 33c-38c rates with boxed Scadta  

agent cachets of Langstaff Ehrenburg & Pollak (Liverpool) or Gonzales Meji or American  
Trading Co(both New York) (3 cvrs) 	 £55

	 COOK ISLANDS: AITUTAKI
172	 A  	 mainly modern u/m on s/leaves (235 + 25 items) 	 £33

	 CYPRUS
173	 S  	 1904-10 1/2A broken triangle fine used SG62A (1) 	 £15
174	 E  	 QV-QE oddments noted 1963 Scouts m/s photo (48+ 1 item) 	 £40

	 CYPRUS: TURKISH
175	 S  	 1980s military cacheted cvrs, mostly to Nicosia, several with village pmks (18 cvrs) 	 £32

	 CZECHOSLOVAKIA
176	 A  	 A colln 1945-1976 largely complete incl m/s some mint (100s) 	 £90
177	 E  	 c1920 Ceskoslovensky stat ovpts on Austria on unaddressed cover to 1k (1) 	 £17
178	 A  	 all periods in red s/bk (100s) 	 £15

	 DENMARK
179	 S  	 1925 25 ore Air fine used.  (1) 	 £11

	 DANISH WEST INDIES
180	 E  	 m & u range mixed condn (18) 	 £23

	 EL SALVADOR
181	 S  	 1930s-50s mainly airnmail cvrs many regd with transatlantic clipper h/st couple censored  

(24 items) 	 £36

	 FALKLAND ISLANDS
182	 E  	 1904-12 1d SG44B in sheet of 60 (60) 	 £32
183	 S  	 1912-20 mint range incl good shades also 3 War Tax (17) 	 £80
184	 E  	 1921-8 1/2d SG73 block of 9 8 being u/m (9) 	 £12
185	 S  	 1921-8 1/-fine used SG79 (1) 	 £20
186	 S  	 1972 regd parcel post customs form Port Stanley -UK for cured sheepskins unusual p stat  

survivor (1 item) 	 £40



Alliance Auctions	 11

Lot No.	 Estimate

	 FIUME
187	 E  	 valuable seln of postage dues noted 1F overprint on Hungary high cat (12) 	 £50

	 FRANCE
188	 S  	 1853 EL Metz-Brussels via re d/ring France par Arlon, 3 margin 1st Ceres 40c min cat  

900euros on cvr (1EL) 	 £55
189	 S  	 1938 (May 9) regd FDCs Paris-UKof commems SG602-8 cat £70 (2 FDCs) 	 £55
190	 S  	 1950 1000fr view of Paris fine used (1) 	 £10
191	 S  	 1950 1000fr view of Paris fine used (1) 	 £9
192	 E  	 modern used (dzns) 	 £15
193	 A  	 Early to C1958, Mainly used noted 50fr. Aden fine used.  See Photo  (100s) 	 £55
194	 E  	 u/m range incl 1947 500fr Air & 1949 1000fr Air (29) not all u/m 	 £26

	 FRANCE AND COLONIES
195	 B  	 in small box loose, leaves plus cover folder with some better including french pacific hi vals etc 	 £110

	 FRENCH COLONIES
196	 S  	 Indo Chinese P O Kouang Tcheow 15c, 25c & 40c not often seen (3) 	 £10
197	 E  	 better on s/cards, French Africa (no Magreb) stc SG £1100 approx 	 £150
198	 A  	 French Polynesia, Antarctic m & u & covers on leaves and in an album (dzns) 	 £100
199	 S  	 Algeria 1937 Parcel Post Yvert 43Aa 43Ba 43Ca without (controle Repartiteur) Yvert 312E  

Maury 450E scarce MNH 	 £55
200	 S  	 Algeria block of 4 corner sheet MNH photo 	 £220
201	 S  	 Ivory Coast block of 4 corner sheet MNH 	 £48
202	 S  	 Reunion 1850-8 outers/ELs St Denis-France all by  named ships with some written up (6 items) 	 £55
203	 S  	 Antarctic 1965 Gallieni pacqubot printed envelope Keruelen-Reunion with 30fr ITU SG139  

cat £225 (1 cvr) 	 £100
204	 S  	 Antarctic 1966-80 illus unad FDCs of SG42, 47-8, 58, 60, 78, 80-1, 117,137, 204 cat £203  

(10 FDCs) 	 £55
205	 S  	 French POs in Turkey 1902-20 1p on 25p misplaced surcharge used photo (1) 	 £17
206	 S  	 Morocco 1891-1900 10c mint, heavy hinge (1) 	 £7

	 GERMAN STATES
207	 S  	 Thurn & Taxis 1859-61 15k used 220 cancel 4 margins tiny stain  (1) 	 £23
208	 S  	 Saxony 1851 2ngr fine used 15 cancel (1) 	 £18
209	 S  	 Bavaria 1862 18kr 4 margins cut along frame on left 248 cancel (1) 	 £27
210	 S  	 Bavaria 1850-58 3kr blue with very dry print over part of the design photo (1) 	 £45
211	 S  	 Hanover 1851-5 1/30th used (1) 	 £14
212	 S  	 Hanover 1864 3gr fine used (1) 	 £23

	 GERMANY
213	 B  	 1875-1900 substantial lot of commercial mail in box with good variety of Eagles incl regd,  

1889 issue to 50pf inc insured good group of mint/used stationery with considerable railway  
interest also interesting P Due item ex GB & GB 1d p.stat reply card used ex Leipzig (125 items) 	 £160

214	 S  	 1898-1900 Hannover 2 1/2pf Mercur p stat 	 £40
215	 S  	 1905-13 50pf fine U/M.  See Photo  (1) 	 £18
216	 S  	 1913 Princess Victoria Luise & Ernst August Herzoy embossed coloured poster stamps (5) 	 £9
217	 S  	 1923 (Aug-Sept) 40pf or 75pf p stat cards commercially used uprated with both shades  

75pf Mi197a-b cat 183eu (2 cvrs) 	 £40
218	 S  	 1929 Nothilfe 25pf & 50pf mint (2) 	 £16
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219	 E  	 1930s airmail cvrs, many to S America, good variety rates/frankings inc Eagle &  
Hindenburg, via Air France or Deutsche Luftpost (cachets) + 2 Bremen cacheted cvrs to  
USA good group to research PTSA £800+ (33 items) 	 £180

220	 S  	 1933-4 15pf Reply card top hLF USED TO lONDON 1938 (1) 	 £8
221	 S  	 1934-42 internal official cvrs@ 12pf(Mi138B) or 24pf rate (Mi172Ax2) stamps cat 140eu (2 cvs) 	 £40
222	 S  	 1936 Brown Band m/s u/m & fine used (2) 	 £13
223	 A  	 in broken red s/bk most areas represented incl dutch region m/sheets plus some Croatia and  

useful fine used better lot 	 £80
224	 A  	  Danzig  , Marienwerder, Saar, better Silesia in white album stc SG £980 	 £130
225	 B  	 in 10 stockbooks virtually all fine used stc SG £7000+ we note Hitler period stc c£2500 rest  

postwar realistically valued 	 £500
226	 E  	 Cinderellas incl Lost Colony labels (63) 	 £26
227	 B  	 small box of inflation period postcards inc uprated stationery types, useful cancels & good  

group of officials PTSA £440 (51 items) 	 £100
228	 B  	 Lindt chocolate box with 1909-21 interesting lot commercial mail mainly with colourful  

Germania frankings inc Regd express COD insured parcel cards etc (77 items) 	 £160
229	 A  	 Postwar Zones, East, West & Berlin to c1960s (100s) 	 £45
230	 S  	 scarce 1908 International Reply coupon canc Dusseldorf 14/8/08 (1) 	 £25
231	 E  	 Occupation of Serbia 1942 Soldiers sheetlets of 20 without burelage CTO Michel 62-5 (4 items) 	 £130

	 GERMANY: ALLIED OCCUPATION
232	 E  	 1947-8 Hannover Fair pres sheets with 16vals to 3mk or 20 vals to 5mk SG928-48 cat  

£200++ &  sp pmks (2 items) 	 £55
233	 S  	 scarce lot ofr different p stat cut outs used on commercial cvrs & cards (5 items) 	 £40

	 GERMANY: WEST GERMANY
234	 S  	 1953 Charity set fine used (4) 	 £17
235	 S  	 1959 airmail cvr Heidenheim-USA franked Beethoven minisheet (ms1233a cat £70) on  

reverse + 20pf, 15pf + 25pf se-tenant ex ms (1 cvr) 	 £40
236	 A  	 Large s/bk of used and a few mint (100s) 	 £23

	 GERMANY: WEST BERLIN
237	 S  	 1949 UPU 16pf x 6 used on piece incl a pair (6) 	 £18
238	 S  	 Berlin 1949 1mk red ovpt cds used. See Photo  (1) 	 £70

	 GERMANY: EAST GERMANY
239	 S  	 1956 Jena 10pf probably postally used variety point on “K” Michel 545 I  (1) 	 £13
240	 VS  	 1985 Semperoper Dresden M/S Michel Block 80 with 4mm misplaced brown Michel 600  

euros. See Photo (1) 	 £130

	 GERMANY: COLONIES
241	 S  	 Samoa 1916 5pf u/m marginal block of 20 ** 	 £25

	 GERMANY: DANZIG
242	 S  	 useful little lot m & u (52) 	 £45

	 GERMANY: SAAR
243	 S  	 1920 10pf orange unused misplaced ovpt IET ----SAARGEB  (1) 	 £13
244	 S  	 1950’s Photographic proofs, stats unknown  (5) 	 £7

	 GILBERT AND ELLICE ISLANDS
245	 A  	 KGV-QE mint in Collecta printed album & Gilberts to 1979 (dzns) 	 £27
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	 GOLD COAST
246	 S  	 Revenues 1899 1d, 3d & 6d Judicial used. Small faults  (3) 	 £18

	 GREECE
247	 S  	 1913 Russian Levant ovpts 5pa-1pi on unaddressed cvr with scarce violet ROPIT  Salonica  

pmks (1 cvr) 	 £40
248	 S  	 early to middle incl Hermes Heads (86) 	 £26

	 GREENLAND
249	 E  	 Xmas seals 1974-1991 some in complete sheets (396) 	 £24

	 GRENADA
250	 S  	 1938-50 10/- p12 slate blue & Carmine fine used SG163c photo (1) 	 £600

	 GUYANA
251	 S  	 1966-7 Independence W12 upright $1(49), $2(7), $5(5), sideways $2(15) all commercially  

cds used mainly fine Cat £161 	 £17

	 HONG KONG
252	 S  	 1980 Stamp Duty mint to HK$1200 ex $100 & $200 plus c1990 surcharge pair plus 2 earlier  

used (15) 	 £30
253	 E  	 clean mainly used colln QV-QE (171) 	 £27
254	 A  	 QV-QE used accum in s/bk high cat (100S) 	 £65

	 HUNGARY
255	 A  	 early to modern in Devon album (100s) 	 £40

	 ICELAND
256	 S  	 Useful early to middle on s/cards (57) 	 £32
257	 E  	 used early to middle on leaves some dupln (88) 	 £30

	 INDIA
258	 S  	 1926-33 15R wmk inv, Bombay Wireless cds & 25R Postmaster General cds SG218w & 219 (2) 	 £30
259	 S  	 1934 1R booklet very fine SG SB21 photo (1) 	 £225
260	 S  	 1957-8 lITHO & tYPO, 1958-71 tYPO, TO 50NP, 0177 inverted & 0182A shade all u/m (29) 	 £13
261	 S  	 1958-71 3np official whk inverted SG 0177A part sheet of 39 U/M Mint (39) 	 £36
262	 S  	 1974-83 defins 15p, 20p, 50p 1R & 2R U/M x 5 sets. (25) 	 £18
263	 A  	 mint ranges KEVII-KGVI in s/bk with multiples some u/m some toning (100s) 	 £65
264	 S  	 Official 1957-8 Typo set, Litho set 1958-71. Typo set, also 3np SG0177A & SG0182A all  

U/M (29) 	 £14
265	 E  	 Accum of fiscal documents (91) 	 £100
266	 E  	 from range of earlies incl imperf 1A (3 one unused) 1A (3) 4A cut round (4) 2A (3 one  

unused) later to KGV mixed condn see photo (250 approx) 	 £200

	 INDIAN FEUDATORY STATES
267	 S  	 Revenues Kurwai State 1932 1A Revenue/Receipt P15 wove paper K & M type 6 no 62 very  

scarce (1) 	 £36
268	 S  	 Idar 1944 1A & 4A in booklet panes SG4 & 6 adhered interleaves (8) 	 £11
269	 E  	 Hyderabad 1934-44 4p official 046 u/m block of 25 light overall toning (25) 	 £32
270	 E  	 Hyderabad m & u on double sided stock leaf (340+) 	 £45
271	 E  	 Travancore accum on s/card (dzns) 	 £27
272	 E  	 Cochin, Faridkot, Indore & Hyderabad on leaves (97) 	 £40
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273	 E  	 Jammu & Kashmir on 2 leaves (37) 	 £30
274	 E  	 various on leaves (64) 	 £40

	 INDIAN STATES
275	 E  	 extensive colln of Convention & Feudatory States (100s) 	 £135

	 IONIAN ISLANDS
276	 S  	 1859 2d SG3 mint, 4 margins o-g  (1) 	 £9

	 IRAQ
277	 S  	 1934-8 50f, 200f & ½D Revenues (3) 	 £12

	 IRELAND
278	 S  	 Fine 1775 EL LEIGH IN BRIDGE to Dublin with fine Bishopmark (1) 	 £50
279	 B  	 Accum in box with postal stationery, FDCs, modern booklets, c1950 Presentation booklet  

etc (100s) 	 £75

	 ITALY
280	 S  	 1891-4 10c, 15c, 20c or 25c different postal orders all used with some uprated with vals to  

45c (SG60) 11 items 	 £40
281	 S  	 1903-30 ppcs to UK/France @ 10c rate with all different Como-Colico lake TPO pmks (8 ppcs) 	 £40
282	 E  	 1950s cvrs to USA all inc 100L frankings cat up to 30euros each on cvr (21 cvrs) 	 £650
283	 E  	 Cinderellas (61) nice range 	 £50
284	 A  	 Schaubek hingeless album 1975-81 u/m with a reasonable degree of completion (dzns) 	 £27

	 JAPAN
285	 S  	 1949 Postal Week 8yen mint photo (1) 	 £23
286	 E  	 on leaves noted 1949 Postal week mint (dzns) 	 £50
287	 S  	 Philatelic Week issues 1955-67 u/m (13) 	 £11
288	 E  	 Early commems m & u noted 1921 10sen Europe & 1923 Taiwan unused STC 50,000yen +  

sakura mixed condition (19) 	 £65

	 KENYA UGANDA AND TANGANYIKA
289	 S  	 1938-54 £1 very fine cds SG150A (1) 	 £10
290	 S  	 Commercial cover with 1938-54 50c dot removed in pair with normal SG155eb (1) 	 £45

	 KOREA: NORTH
291	 S  	 small early range (8) 	 £9
292	 E  	 Early range we note 1950 1wn orange unused SG N26(2), 10wn SG n£& (2), unused, 1946  

50ch SG N5A, 1950 Capture of Seoul unused (2) 1948 Labor Law pair fine used, 1949 1wn  
University used (n19) & 4 early S Korea very high cat photo 	 £180

293	 E  	 Accum of minisheets etc. Mainly 1970’s (dozens) 	 £9

	 LABUAN
294	 S  	 1902-3 8c line through B CTO SG121B (1) 	 £5

	 LIBERIA
295	 E  	 1954 Unicef $5 sheet of 4 large & small designs. High cat  (2 items) 	 £27

	 LITHUANIA
296	 E  	 1932 Independence ordinary & Airs mint & 9 others (25) 	 £25
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	 MACAO
297	 E  	 small m& u early to modern range noted 1951 3p junk used (41) 	 £36
298	 E  	 useful early to middle m & u colln noted 1905 10A on 12A u, 1919 1/2A on 5A used etc  

STC £400 (30) 	 £80
299	 E  	 m & u range to modern mixed condn (145) 	 £50

	 MALAWI
300	 A  	 Amazing 1990s accum of cancellations on piece in blue s/bk (100s) 	 £200

	 MALAYA
301	 A  	 KGVI Straits to $5 used BMA plus Malaysia mainly used (dzns) 	 £20
302	 B  	 Postmarks on stamps much KGVI & early QE also notes & a couple of covers (100s) 	 £80

	 MALAYA: STRAITS SETTLEMENTS
303	 E  	 KGVI m & u range also BMA incl better mint (34) 	 £45

	 MALAYAN STATES: KELANTAN
304	 S  	 1905-9 9A Thailand fine Kelanton cds SGZ343 photo (1) 	 £55
305	 S  	 Thailand 1905-9 9A & 1908 9A on 10A SG Z343 & Z348 photo (2) 	 £90

	 MALAYAN STATES: PERAK
306	 S  	 1895-9 $1 mint SG76 average gum photo (1) 	 £90
307	 S  	 1895-9 $2 mint SG77 some missing gum photo (1) 	 £135

	 MALAYAN STATES: PERLIS
308	 S  	 FMs 3c on piece with complete Perlis cds SGZ444 photo (1) 	 £55

	 MALAYAN STATES: SELANGOR
309	 S  	 1885-91 2c mint SG35 (1) 	 £9

	 MALAYAN STATES: TRENGGANU
310	 S  	 1949-55 $2 & $5 used SG86 & 87 (2) 	 £40

	 MALTA
311	 S  	 1925 Dues 1/2d & 1d each in mint block of 4 with frame break on lower right stamp nice  

positional pieces (8) 	 £25
312	 E  	 QV-QE m & u on leaves better incl KGVI vals to 10/- (687 + 6 items) 	 £75

	 MAURITIUS
313	 S  	 1848-59 1d intermediate impression dull vermilion used 4 margins SG11 Cat £3000 photo (1) 	 £500
314	 A  	 QE m & u in album (151 + 1 item) 	 £16

	 MEXICO
315	 S  	 1940 (May 6) printed unaddressed Stamp Centenary FDCs of SG643-52 cat £100 (2 FDCs) 	 £40

	 MONGOLIA
316	 S  	 1945 Choibalsan mint 2 hinges (1) 	 £20
317	 E  	 Modern CTO collection on leaves (283 + 1 item) 	 £18
318	 E  	 mainly modern collection (dzns) 	 £17

	 MOROCCO
319	 S  	 Range of locals incl  scarce Algazar to Oazzan & tetouan-Chetouan types High Cat in Ceres (8) 	 £30
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	 MOROCCO AGENCIES
320	 S  	 1889-96 10c CASABLANCA cds SG Z19 (1) 	 £8

	 NEPAL
321	 S  	 1881 1A imperf mint SG4 photo (1) 	 £55
322	 S  	 Range to c1940 (24) 	 £27

	 NETHERLANDS
323	 S  	 1952 ITEP official folder with both sets, SG754-7d cat £230 both un/mint and used FDI (1 item) 	 £70
324	 E  	 Early to middle range incl 1852-63 trio, 1864 Trio, 1867-9 to 50c, 1872-91 types to 50c, $1  

mixed condition very high cat (105) 	 £48

	 NEW BRUNSWICK
325	 S  	 1860-3 5c unused sap green SG16 photo (1) 	 £36

	 NEWFOUNDLAND
326	 S  	 1928(jun) cvr St Johns-UK, pair 15c SG175 cat £100 but 1 damaged Sp Transatlantic  

crossing anniv pmk (1 cvr) 	 £40

	 NEW ZEALAND
327	 S  	 1891-8 life insurance 6d used but thin spot SG L5 & 1/- L6 used badly damaged Cat £230 (2) 	 £14
328	 S  	 1988/89 commercial FRAMA covers (13) 	 £7
329	 A  	 QV-QE used in s/bk (100s) 	 £26
330	 E  	 in 8 Club books all priced at 1/5 cat PTSA £204 (100s) 	 £50

	 NICARAGUA
331	 S  	 1893 TELEGRAPH: 1c blue ‘Seebeck’ issue with variety ‘TLEGRAFOS’ OPT INVERTED,  

a fine mint copy (Barefoot £26b. Cat £20) 	 £9

	 NORTH BORNEO
332	 S  	 1888-92 $1 imperf corner block of 4 CTO SG46A photo (4) 	 £25
333	 S  	 1947 25c bar broken cds used SG345B (1) 	 £14

	 NORTHERN RHODESIA
334	 S  	 1948 Wedding 20/- cds used on piece KALASO cds SG49 photo (1) 	 £40

	 NORWAY
335	 S  	 mint Dues vals to 50ore (8) 	 £9
336	 S  	 M&U early to middle range from 1856 (24) 	 £25

	 NYASALAND
337	 S  	 1903-4 £1 fine fiscally used SG66 (1) 	 £20
338	 S  	 small range BCA period noted 1907 6d mint (11) 	 £25

	 ORANGE FREE STATE
339	 S  	 1900 Subsequent printing ½d on ½d misplaced ovpt VRI in the centre & most of ½d at the  

top. Mint (1) 	 £6

	 PAKISTAN
340	 S  	 1947 to early 50s commercial airmail cvrs incl many regd with couple ex Merryweather  

Clocktower (31 items) 	 £40
341	 S  	 1947 1R(2), 2R, 5R & 10R cds used SG14-17 (5) 	 £10
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	 PERU
342	 E  	 1928 2 different sizes scarce parcel cards regd Lima-USA @ 1sol50c rates ( 2 items) 	 £40

	 POLAND
343	 E  	 Mixed, mainly prewar material on leaves etc. (100s) 	 £20

	 PORTUGAL
344	 S  	 1866-7 120R fine used photo (1) 	 £27

	 PORTUGUESE COLONIES
345	 S  	 Cape Verde 1881-5 40R orange yellow reprinted imperf pair blue cds photo (2) 	 £25

	 RHODESIA
346	 S  	 1898-1908 interpanneau pairs used 2d, 3d & 4d horizontal & 3d vertical (8) 	 £10
347	 S  	 1910-13 8d greenish black & purple fine cds used good looking but crease SG148 (1) 	 £17
348	 S  	 small early range of m & u Arms High Cat (11) 	 £21
349	 S  	 Rhodesia 1966 2/- (11), 2/6(22), 5/-ÿ20ÿ, 10/- (7), £1(9) mainly fine cds commercially used  

Cat £149 	 £13

	 RUMANIA
350	 S  	 1862 30p deep blue very fine unused corner crease well clear of design SG 25A photo (1) 	 £50
351	 A  	 1960s/1970s CTO ranges in s/bk (100s) 	 £15
352	 E  	 early to middle from imperfs (dzns) 	 £18
353	 A  	 Thematic ranges in s/bk (100s) 	 £15
354	 A  	 s/bk of CTO (100s) 	 £12

	 ST.HELENA
355	 S  	 1884-94 1/- fresh mint SG45 (1) 	 £23
356	 S  	 1922-37 3d torn flag mint SG101B photo (1) 	 £50

	 SAMOA
357	 S  	 1877-80 3d fine used imperf at right and base as issued 2nd state SG6 photo some adherence (1) 	 £180

	 SERBIA
358	 S  	 1941(jun) printed p/card STB ex Serb Concerntration Camp to Rudnik via German FPO  

22203 h/stamp inc article re this item (pictured) but in Serbo-Croat (2 items) 	 £55

	 SEYCHELLES
359	 S  	 1890-1902 QV single + reply p stat cards complete H & G1-9, 11 all fine unused (10 items) 	 £40

	 SIERRA LEONE
360	 S  	 1872-3 sideways 1d unused (soiled) 1/- upright 3d used (perf faults) Cat £670 photo (3) 	 £55
361	 S  	 1872-3 1d SG7 fine unused (1) 	 £12
362	 S  	 1921-7 10/- fresh mint SG146 but round corner (1) 	 £25

	 SOMALILAND PROTECTORATE
363	 S  	 1903 QV type 2½A SOMAL.LAND variety mint SG 18c. See Photo  (1) 	 £115

	 SOUTH AFRICA
364	 S  	 1933-49 block of 4 of 1d, 2d (SG 58A but postmark 4/41 a month earlier than SG) 3d, 4d &  

6d all with Mobile PO No 2 Johannesburg 1941 cancels. (20) 	 £20
365	 A  	 s/bk of early to modern m & u also SWA (100s) 	 £32
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366	 S  	 Homelands nice lot of Transkei incl 1976 definitive presentation card, 1980s FDCs, FFC  
and regd p stat envs + Bophuthatswana regd p stat envs (22 items) 	 £40

	 SOUTHERN RHODESIA
367	 S  	 1924-9 1/2d imperf single with margin SG1 VAR photo  (1) 	 £100
368	 S  	 1924-9 1/2d imperf at top with margin & at left SG1 VAR photo (1) 	 £100
369	 S  	 1964 5/- (4), 10/-(3) & £1(5) mainly fine commercially cds used cat £164 (12) 	 £25
370	 E  	 KGV-QE m& u on leaves (83) 	 £40

	 SPAIN
371	 S  	 1864 19c lilac on lilac SG78 superb unmounted mint ** photo (1) 	 £80
372	 S  	 1956 25ptas Fortung mint (1) 	 £7

	 SUDAN
373	 S  	 1962 10p official imperf block of 9  (9) 	 £20

	 SWEDEN
374	 S  	 1858 50ore pale rose fine unused photo (1) 	 £40

	 SWITZERLAND
375	 VS  	 1850 5c Poste Locate fine used good margins. See Photo  SGL2  (1) 	 £450
376	 S  	 1850 Rayon II very fine used photo (1) 	 £30
377	 S  	 1865 EL Basel-Baden franked 60c bronze Seated Helvetia SG59 cat £225 (1EL) 	 £80
378	 S  	 1918-9 internal cvrs with Pro-Juventute 5c + 10c (j7-8) or 10c or 15c (j9-10) stamps cat  

£108 (3 cvrs) 	 £80
379	 S  	 1930 regd airmail cvr Pully-UK, airs SG317, 23-27 minimum cat £147 (1 cvr) 	 £80

	 THAILAND
380	 E  	 early to middle m& u on old leaves (203) 	 £225

	 TOGO
381	 S  	 1916-20 5/- Specimen unused missing corner SG H56spec (1) 	 £4

	 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO: TRINIDAD
382	 S  	 1896-1906 5/- SG 122 fiscally used & pen cancelled Cat £100 postally used (1) 	 £8

	 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
383	 S  	 National Insurance Revenues 1991 Die II set mint incl unrecorded $7.35 (10) 	 £50

	 UGANDA
384	 S  	 1922 25c Revenue ovpt reading down Barefoot 85A (1) 	 £14

	 UKRAINE
385	 S  	 Independence issues on cvr + much used p stat (50+ items) 	 £40

	 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
386	 S  	 1869 2c brown post-rider, SG115 cat £90 on wrapper to Norwich Town (Ct) tied cork pmk (1 cvr) 	 £40
387	 S  	 1908-10 Coil Pairs 1c & 2c & 1909 perf 12 vertically 1c (2 pairs) First one NH latter 3 hinged (8) 	 £65
388	 A  	 Early to modern, but much earlier mixed condn. (100s) 	 £90
389	 A  	 Album of early to mid 1970s (100s) 	 £8
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	 USA: HAWAII
390	 S  	 2 pieces, one with 1864-6 6c used x 2 with USA 5c (2) the other with 1875 2c x 2 used with  

USA 2c & 3c with nice fancy cancels. See Photo  (8) 	 £60
391	 S  	 C1886 bogus $2 red with representation of statue of Kamehameha & inscribed ELVA DALA.  

A $5 is recorded by Melville. See Photo  (1) 	 £14

	 URUGUAY
392	 S  	 19th Cent fine unused all diff p stat cards inc reply, lettercards & scarcer envelopes + clean  

lot early 20th C ppcs, airmail cvrs inc regd (35 items) 	 £60

	 VIETNAM
393	 S  	 booklet of 10 stamps (SG S302) 1967 stamps cat SG £230 G C Baxley lists this item at US$185 	 £75

	 VIETNAM: SOUTH
394	 S  	 1974-5 P.Dues ovpt SG SD 470K-N Butterfly theme U/M  (4) 	 £13

	 YEMEN: KINGDOM
395	 S  	 Yemen Kingdom civil war 3 vals cooperation with Saudi Arabia  ovptd JORDAN RELIEF  

FUND value 6B inverted ovpt MNH Michel 334/36 	 £16
396	 S  	 Civil War 1969 Death of Al-Amir Seif Al Islam MNH Michel A96U 120E 	 £20
397	 S  	 Civil War 1868 Death of Al Amir Seif Al Islam block of 4 Michel A960 480E photo 	 £80

	 ZANZIBAR
398	 S  	 1961 short set to sh 1-25 cts in official folder (1) 	 £9

	 ZULULAND
399	 S  	 1888-93 2d cds used SG3 (1) 	 £14

GREAT BRITAIN
	 POSTAL HISTORY
400	 E  	 1683 EL Preston to London with part Bishopmark (1) 	 £50
401	 E  	 1766 EL Westminster nto Southwark with fine Westminster Dockwra (1) 	 £50
402	 S  	 1853 cvr Hampstead (blue s/line)- Brighton, 3mgn 1d lake red SG11 cat £800 (1 cvr) 	 £80
403	 S  	 1855 small cvr Bakewell-Lille, 4d on blued paper with straight edge, SG62 cat £780 (cvr) 	 £100
404	 S  	 1858 outer London-Paris pair 4d + 1/- SG66+72 (corner fault) & scarcer twin 47 pmk  

stamps alone cat £650 (1 cvr) 	 £100
405	 S  	 1885 cover with 4d green London duplex via Sydney to LIFU, LOYALTY ISLANDS,NEW  

CALEDONIA. Wonderful destination backstamped Sydney & Noumea (1) 	 £100
406	 S  	 1912 (May-Nov) ppcs commercially used @ 1/2d rates all 3 shades of SG338-40 with no X  

on crown varieties cat £165 (3 ppcs) 	 £100
407	 A  	 Folder of prestamp entires etc also 18th cent map of Southwark, Liverpool ship letter etc (49) 	 £100
408	 E  	 Bundle of prestamp & early stamped covers with Bishop Marks, London District posts etc (400) 	 £100
409	 E  	 Mulready 1d wrapper used 1841 with boxed So Woodford to Walworth (1) 	 £50
410	 E  	 Folder of mainly prestamp entires etc much London (approx 60) 	 £100
411	 A  	 Folder of prestamp entires & early stamped letters plus ephemera (dzns) 	 £35
412	 A  	 Folder of covers much relating to South London, Walworth, Vauxhall etc (dzns) 	 £100
413	 B  	 Box of mixed covers FDCs & commercial (100s) 	 £30

	 QUEEN VICTORIA: LINE ENGRAVED
414	 S  	 1840 2d blue 3 large margins trimmed at right & 1841 1d 5x4 margin examples one with MC photo (6) 	 £120
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415	 E  	 Mixed 1d reds, imperfs, stars and plates mixed condn needs examination (475 approx) 	 £125

	 QUEEN VICTORIA: SURFACE PRINTED
416	 S  	 1862-4 4d mint some gum slightly round corner SG80 cat  £2000 photo (1) 	 £40
417	 S  	 1867-83 10/- FF SG128 good looker but repaired photo (1) 	 £200
418	 S  	 1867-83 10/- HD SG128 good looker but extensively repaired photo (1) 	 £150

	 KING EDWARD VII
419	 S  	 1902-10 2/6 & 5/- b oth fine cds slight crease on 2/6 photo (2) 	 £40

	 KING GEORGE VI
420	 S  	 Two 1939 covers Manchester to London with 1d showing dry prints (2) 	 £25

	 QUEEN ELIZABETH II
421	 S  	 1955 2/6 & 5/- marginal u/m (hinged on margins only) (2) 	 £17
422	 S  	 1955 2/6 & 5/- marginal u/m (hinged on margins only) (2) 	 £17
423	 S  	 1971 1/2p sideband u/m good perfs (1) 	 £11
424	 S  	 1997 Enschede Castles u/m SG 1993-6 (4) 	 £16
425	 S  	 1997 Enschede Castles u/m SG 1993-6 (4) 	 £20

	 BOOKLETS
426	 S  	 1972 Wedgewood £1 average perfs (1) 	 £8
427	 S  	 2/- booklet phos & ordinary April 1961, 1/- 1956 Edward etc (6) 	 £33
428	 S  	 2001 submarine booklet (1) 	 £15
429	 S  	 Incl July 1953 5/- (m/s on cover) & various QE booklets also incomplete KEVIII 2/- (25) 	 £35

	 FIRST DAY COVERS
430	 S  	 1941 3d Pale violet reasonably neat FDC cds hand addressed (1) 	 £40
431	 S  	 1965 Churchill illus unaddressed cover FPO 174 cds. Cat £75  (1) 	 £32
432	 S  	 1989 RSPB Covercraft Officials signed by Bill Oddie & Magnus Magnusson (2) 	 £16
433	 S  	 1992 Happy & Glorious Royal Mail FDC Buckingham Palace cds hand address (1) 	 £27
434	 2B  	 2 cartons of Benham small silks in albums (100s) 	 £50
435	 E  	 Coin & Banknote covers Face £29(6) 	 £35
436	 A  	 Benham small silks incl 1980 Trains various to 1993 (118 covers) 	 £17
437	 E  	 Better FDCs officials etc PTSA £500+ (dzns) 	 £90
438	 E  	 Better FDCs officials etc PTSA £200+ (dzns) 	 £36
439	 S  	 Postal Stationery 1954 2d Postcard & 1955 2 1/2d lettercard both used FDI Booth 2005 cat  

£110 (2) 	 £50

	 PRESENTATION PACKS
440	 S  	 Unofficial Packs 1977 British Caledonian Silver Jubilee & 1982 Dereham Scouts also  

Publicity photo for 1988 Welsh Bible (3) 	 £9
441	 B  	 Box of empty packs (qty) 	 £7

	 PHQ CARDS
442	 B  	 PHQs etc in large box (1000s) 	 £20
443	 B  	 Large box of PHQs and other cards (1000s) 	 £16
444	 B  	 Heavy box of PHQs & other cards (1000s) 	 £16

	 POSTAL STATIONERY
445	 E  	 KGVI 5½d k size reg env RP54k mint few marks as usual (1) 	 £10
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Lot No.	 Estimate

END OF SALE
Next Sale

Tuesday 7th May 2019

	 AIRLETTERS
446	 S  	 modern unused Airletters (24) 	 £9

	 OFFICIALS
447	 S  	 1896 OW 1d lilac (SG033) on piece Edinburgh cds (1) 	 £18

	 POSTAL FISCALS AND REVENUES
448	 E  	 Consular document with 1959 Foreign Service Revenue 5/- (4) & 1964 Diplomatic Service  

5/- (2), 7/6 (4), 10/- (6) & £1 (6). Cat £103 as stamps  (1 item) 	 £45
449	 S  	 Telegraphs 1876 3d SG T3 used Stornoway cds (1) 	 £15

	 REGIONALS
450	 S  	 1968 4d N Ireland PVA gum u/m SG NI7ev I was at the BPE 1968 when a friend bought the  

cylinder block from Royal Mail I could have bought sheets if I had known (1) 	 £11
451	 S  	 Wales 1986 17p Type 2 good used (1) 	 £11

	 ALDERNEY
452	 A  	 SG printed album with colln to 2011 (100s) 	 £40

	 ISLE OF MAN
453	 E  	 Unused Registered envelopes & airletters & a few Jersey some light dupln High face (dzns) 	 £11

	 JERSEY
454	 S  	 1963 Revenue £50 pen cancelled. See Photo  (1) 	 £27
455	 S  	 1963 £50 Revenue fine used photo (1) 	 £25

	 GB COLLECTIONS & MIXED LOTS
456	 A  	 old colln from 1841 range of LE 6d & 10d cut round extensive SP to 5/- 1867 Plates 1 & 2,  

1883-4 to 5/-, KEVII vals to 2/6 (3), KGV to 10/-, KGVI incl SW £1 mint, £1 brown m,  
Festivals mint, to early QE Dupln in parts condn generally fair to very fine photo (100s) 	 £550

457	 E  	 QV_QE accum on leaves & s/cards vast catalogue (100s) 	 £115
458	 A  	 QV-QE m & u accum in blue s/bk (100s) 	 £90
459	 E  	 envelope of modern better-than face items eg 1999 Solar Eclipse & 2000 Timekeepers min 

sheets,smilers, dogs, just so,fruit & veg greetings booklets, Noddy & Glorious UK smiler sheets + 
Cunard limited edition sheet etc all un/mint (11 items) 	 £80

460	 B  	 Carton contg vast amount mainly QE in packets (many 1000s) 	 £33
461	 A  	 Colln of perfins QV-QE all Birmingham area related (300 approx) 	 £30
462	 E  	 Mixed QE on leaves m & u STC £212 (100s) 	 £20
463	 B  	 Box file of off paper (100s) 	 £9
464	 B  	 Box of kiloware (1000s) 	 £5
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Join now, pay £8 and nothing more till January 2020

Please send the completed form to Stuart Henderson  
189 Wanstead Park Road Ilford IG1 3TW
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Public & Postal Auction No. 251
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Name (Block Capitals) ....................................................................................................................

Address........................................................................................................................................
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I wish to pay by Debit Card  or

I wish to pay by Credit Card – Mastercard/Visa
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Please bid on my behalf for the following lots up to the amount stated if necessary.  
I have read and agree to your conditions.
To avoid tied bids please indicate below by ticking the relevant box if you wish to increase your bids:

+ 15 % + 20 %+ 10 %

Please note we charge a 15% buyer’s premium (plus VAT). All bids are considered exclusive of the buyer’s premium.

Lot Country Limit For Office 
Use

3 digit security number on reverse

I enclose a blank cheque, made payable to Alliance Auctions  or
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Lot Country Limit For Office 
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Lot Country Limit For Office 
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Bid Increases

Up to £20 in £1 steps	 £20-£50 in £2 steps	 £50-£100 in £5 steps
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Michael G Read
GB, Commonwealth & Foreign Approvals
Poachers Retreat, Common Lane, Kings Langley, Herts. WD4 9HP

Tel: 01923 269775 • E-mail: mg.read@btinternet.com

Dear Collector,
As a valued customer of Alliance Auctions, I am inviting you to join 

our APPROVAL SERVICE.
Since 1975, I have been sending quality material, keenly priced, often 

at 35-40% of catalogue.
Over the years, the business has expanded. We now have over 5,000 

individual country books, most of which are categorised by reign or 
period. You tell me what you want.

This is an excellent way to buy. You can carefully examine each stamp 
in the comfort of your home for 14 days viewing.

If you would like a trial mailing, please contact me at the above 
postal or e-mail address or phone on 01923 269775.

Visit my website at www.michaelgread.co.uk to find out more about 
my services.

APPROVAL APPLICATION

Name:	 ......................................................................................................

Address:	 ......................................................................................................

	 ......................................................................................................

Tel:	 ......................................................................................................

E-mail:	 ......................................................................................................

My Collecting interests are:

	 ......................................................................................................

	 ......................................................................................................

	 ......................................................................................................

Signed:	 ......................................................................................................
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